

Outdoor Adventure- Moab Grant Application 2020

Background Information

Orientation and Transition Programs will offer grant funds to individual students participating in the Moab Outdoor Adventure Spring Break Trip. The allotted grant funds will be distributed based on grant applications received and student need. Students interested in receiving grant funds should complete the attached grant application and deliver a hard copy of the application to the front desk of the Office of Orientation and Transition Program (238 Canvas Stadium – Collaborative for Student Achievement), or e-mail a copy of a completed application to Courtney Conrad at courtney.conrad@colostate.edu no later than 5pm on Friday, January 24, 2020.

Funding Guidelines and Criteria

Guidelines:

- ❖ Grant funds may only be used by students participating in the Outdoor Adventure Moab Spring Break Trip during the spring of 2020.
- ❖ A committee made up of students/staff from Orientation and Transition Programs will make decisions on who receives grant money.
- Grant will only be awarded to Colorado State University full time, fee paying students that are in good standing.
- Grant funds will only be applied to expenses directly related to the trip (transportation, food, etc).
- ❖ If the designated travel does not occur, students are responsible for repaying to OTP any money that was prepaid on their behalf, up to the total amount of money awarded.

Criteria:

- ❖ Students must be traveling as participants on the Outdoor Adventure Moab Spring Break Trip.
- ❖ Grant may not exceed the total cost of the trip \$400/per person.
- Student applying for/receiving grant funds must be currently enrolled, fee paying and in good standing at Colorado State University (both at the time of application and when the travel occurs).
- ❖ Preference will be given to students with demonstrated financial need.
- ❖ Additional consideration will be given to hardship cases; monies are awarded where the need is greatest.
- ❖ Grant recipients are responsible for completing a written agreement of attendance in order to secure their spot.

Outdoor Adventure Moab Spring Break Grant Application (page 2 of 3)

Application Instructions:

<u>Please return this application to the Orientation and Transition Programs office or e-mail to Courtney Conrad at courtney.conrad@colostate.edu by 5pm on Friday, January 24, 2020.</u>

Please type or print your answers.										
1.	Last Name:			First Name:						
2.	Mailing Address: Street:									
		City:		State:	ZIP:					
3.	Telephone Number: ()									
4.	Email Address:									
5.	Student ID #:									
6.	In the Spring of 2020, I will be attending college as a: (Circle one)									
	Freshman	Sophomore	Junior	Senior	Graduate Level					
7.	Major(s): Minor(s):									
8.	Optional Demographic Questions: Gender: Race/Ethnicity: Veteran Status: 1st Generation Student: Other:									

Outdoor Adventure Moab Spring Break Grant Application (page 3 of 3)

Essay Questions (please limit each question to 1 page):

I understand and agree to the terms of this grant application:

9.	How will participating in this experience (Moab Spring Break Trip) enhance your overall experience as a						
	student at CSU?						
10.	Briefly describe your financial situation.						
	a. How will receiving this grant funding aid you in enhancing your undergraduate experience?						
	b. If you do not receive any grant funding, what happens? Will you be able to participate in this experience?						
	c. If you receive partial grant funding, what happens? Will you be able to participate in this experience?						

	_	_				
Signature of annli				Date:		
Sionaitire of annii	cani.			Dale.		

Please return completed grant applications to the Orientation and Transition Programs office at the address below by 5pm on Friday, January24, 2020. If you have questions, please contact Courtney Conrad at courtney.conrad@colostate.edu or 970-491-6011. You will be notified of the status of the grant no later than Friday, February7, 2020.

Orientation and Transition Programs
238 Canvas Stadium
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO 80523-8011